The following winners will be notified individually by email:
Name Department

Au Wai-ming REO
Choi Ka-po ORO

Hung Ka-wing DoJ
Lai Tsz-wai TID
Lam Ka-yan HKPF

Name Department
Lam Pui-yan SWD

Leung Yuk-mui CSB
Mak Ho-yin LCSD

Wat King-chung EDB
Wong Ngai-yung HKPF

二零二六年四月第一百零三期主題： 百折不回 Issue No. 103 (April 2026) : Perseverance
二零二六年七月第一百零四期主題： 貨殖有道 Issue No. 104 (July 2026) : Cents and Sensibility